Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FastBucks of Idaho, Inc.		06/14/2004	CORPORATION: IDAHO
FastBucks of Utah, Inc.		06/14/2004	CORPORATION: UTAH
FastBucks of Washington, Inc.		06/14/2004	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FastBucks Holding Corporation	
Street Address:	7920 Belt Line Road, Suite 600	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254-8154	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78269136	WIRE TO ME	
Registration Number:	2243154	PAYDAY ADVANCES	
Registration Number:	2352380	CASH MAN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900039262

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2146515248

lydia.eppshilliard@haynesboone.com Email:

Correspondent Name: David A. Bell

Address Line 1: Haynes and Boone, LLP 901 Main Street, Suite 3100 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

34873.6 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0375

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Bell	
Signature:	/davidbell/	
Date:	01/06/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=34873Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0376

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Agreement") is effective as of June 14, 2004, by and between FastBucks of Idaho, Inc., a Idaho corporation, FastBucks of Utah, Inc., a Utah corporation, FastBucks of Washington, Inc., a Washington corporation (collectively, the "Grantor"), and FastBucks Holding Corporation, a Nevada corporation ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of the trademarks WIRE TO ME, including U.S. Trademark Serial No. 78/269,136 therefor; PAYDAY ADVANCES, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,243,154 therefor, and CASH MAN, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,352,380 therefor (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Grantee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and Grantor is willing to assign them to Grantee pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follow:

- Assignment. Grantor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantee all of 1. Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, in the United States and elsewhere, including the right to sue for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.
- Binding Effect. This Agreement, and all the terms and provisions hereof, shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties, and their respective successors and assigns.

FastBucks Holding Corporation

Secretary, and VP of Administration

By: All Mu Colomon Name: 5+exton L. Solomon Title: CVP + Sec	By: Name: Title:	Stephen Z. Solomon General Counsel, Corporate Secretary, and VP of Admini
FastBucks of Utah, Inc.		•
By: My Solomo	2	
FastBucks of Washington Incl		
By: Meshen Cohen Name: Stephen L. Solomo	Ч	
Title: Color Sec		

FastBucks of Idaho, Inc.

D-1378214_1.DOC

RECORDED: 01/06/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0377